GLOUCESTER CITY CYCLING CLUB
President: Toby Wooldridge

Sponsored by RUDY PROJECT

Presents
U72 TG Hall Cup & TG Hall Handicap Cup 25 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations
To be held on Saturday 22nd April 2017. First rider off at 10.01hrs.
Course: U72 (Maisemore to Ledbury & return).

Event Secretary: -  Nigel Jones Timekeepers: -
12 Church Road
Longlevens Mike Edwards
Gloucester GL2 0AQ Shelia Edwards
Tel: 07751 165705 Tony Emery E-mail:
nigeljones661@virginmedia.com
Club web site: www.gloscitycc.co.uk Handicapper: Neville Lockwood

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY:
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an
internationally accepted safety standard.
In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.
It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following
road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Be warned you now have to Sign in before you Start, and again Sign out after you have raced, when you hand back
your number, or your time will be disqualified.

The Course:-U72

Course description: U72

Start at bus stop lay-by just before the speed de-restriction sign leaving Maisemore (grid reference 811212). Continue
to Staunton, turning left at the roundabout (Care here). Continue on the A417 across the M50 junction and on to the
first roundabout on the edge of Ledbury. Turn here (13.5 miles). Retrace the route, turning right at the roundabout in
Staunton (Care here). Finish beyond the old school buildings beyond Hartpury at the pull-in by a gate into the woods
(grid reference 798234).

1. Start, out of H.Q turn right and right onto A417 start on left 200m — give 5 minutes.
2. Shout number as you pass timekeeper at finish

3. Avoid U turns in vicinity of start and finish

4. CTT strongly advise hard shell helmets and Rear flashing lights

5. After the Finish please hand in number & sign out to obtain drinks & refreshments.
6. Please stay after if you can, for the small presentation of prizes & refreshments.

*** PLEASE BE AWARE OF LARGE POT HOLES ABOUT 1/2 MILE FROM M50 JUNCTION ON THE WAY BACK.
ALSO GENERAL ONES ALONG THE WAY, WHICH WE COME TO EXPECT NOW.



mailto:nigeljones661@virginmedia.com

“KEEP YOU HEAD UP “Your safety is also your responsibility

H Q: - Maisemore Village Hall, Church Road (off A417) Maisemore, Gloucester. GL2 8JE

Maisemore Village Hall is about 1 ¥ miles north —west outside Gloucester. This will be open from about 8.30. Please
do NOT wear cleats into the polished wood floor of the Hall.

Signing-on/off and numbers will be available at the HQ.
Please call out your number for the timekeeper at the finish. Failure to do so could result in no time being accredited.

Safety:-
Please obey the rules of the road.

Keep your head up!
No u-turns in the vicinity of the start and finish. This is an ‘A’ road and should be treated with caution.

The TG Hall Handicap Cup will be awarded to the Fastest Gloucester City Rider on Handicap.

Prizes:
One prize, per rider (except team prize).

Overall:

Position Seniors V40 V50 V60 Ladies

1st £40 £20 £20 £20 £20
2nd £30 £10 £10 £10
3rd £25

Team Prize x 3:

£15 per rider.

Good Luck & have a safe ride
Nigel Jones
Emergency numbers

07751 165705 & 07956434327
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Start Time
10:01:00
10:02:00
10:03:00
10:04:00
10:05:00
10:06:00
10:07:00
10:08:00
10:09:00
10:10:00
10:11:00
10:12:00
10:13:00
10:14:00
10:15:00
10:16:00
10:17:00
10:18:00
10:19:00
10:20:00
10:21:00
10:22:00
10:23:00
10:24:00
10:25:00
10:26:00
10:27:00
10:28:00
10:29:00
10:30:00
10:31:00
10:32:00
10:33:00
10:34:00
10:35:00
10:36:00
10:37:00
10:38:00
10:39:00
10:40:00
10:41:00
10:42:00
10:43:00
10:44:00
10:45:00
10:46:00
10:47:00

Firstname
Vincent
lan
Russell
lan

Niall
Julian
Oliver
Joanne
Richard
michael
Peter
russell
Gerry
Nick
Peter
Andrew
Chris
Matthew
Steven
Jay

Luke
Andrew
Jim

Guy
Paul
Mark
tavis
Gerry
Brian
Ben
Gary
Duncan
Mathew
lan
Simon
Nicholas
James
Gordon
Kerry
David
Simon
Stephen
Justin
Stephen
Les
James
Peter

Lastname
Douglas
Connolly
Peace
Mountjoy
Foster
Bullas
Dammone
Jago
Emery
davis
Errington
boon
Peppin
Gurmin
Garnett
Shipton
Broad-Drake
Hill
Barber
Hookins
Smith
Spearman
Beales
Preece
Coles
Ashurst
walker
McGarr
Glover
Anstie
Rickards
Webb
Bissett
Wareing
Coles
Smale
Coleman
Scott
Trigg
Janes
Wix
Radmall
Di Tommaso
White
Liddiard
Cook
Habershon

Club

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Ludlow CC

Dursley Road Club

Bristol South Cycling Club

Cardiff Ajax CC

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Performance Cycles CC

Severn Road Club

Dursley Road Club

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Avonlea/Treasure RT

Corinium Cycle Club

Severn Road Club

Swindon Road Club

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Swindon Road Club

Gloucester City Cycling Club

VTTA West Group

Velo Club Cycling

Bristol South Cycling Club
Chippenham & District Wheelers
Dursley Road Club
VeloVitesse/ALLCAP/James Barry/Johnson Controls — Hitachi
73Degrees CC

Northover VT / Rudy Project

DRK Racing

Gloucester City Cycling Club
Swindon Road Club

73Degrees CC

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Team Echelon

Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Northover VT / Rudy Project
Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
DRK Racing

CC Weymouth

Ross on Wye & Dist CC

Veloton

VTTA (South Wales)

Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Dursley Road Club

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Cycology Bikes

Gloucester City Cycling Club



