

GLOUCESTER CITY CYCLING CLUB President: Toby Wooldridge

Sponsored by RUDY PROJECT

Presents

U72 TG Hall Cup & TG Hall Handicap Cup 25 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations To be held on Saturday 22nd April 2017. First rider off at 10.01hrs. Course: U72 (Maisemore to Ledbury & return).

Event Secretary: - Nigel Jones

12 Church Road

Longlevens Gloucester GL2 0AQ Tel: 07751 165705

nigeljones661@virginmedia.com

Club web site: <u>www.gloscitycc.co.uk</u>

Timekeepers: -

Mike Edwards Shelia Edwards Tony Emery

E-mail:

Handicapper: Neville Lockwood

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY:

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard. In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets. It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Be warned you now have to Sign in before you Start, and again Sign out after you have raced, when you hand back your number, or your time will be disqualified.

The Course:-U72

Course description: U72

Start at bus stop lay-by just before the speed de-restriction sign leaving Maisemore (grid reference 811212). Continue to Staunton, turning left at the roundabout (Care here). Continue on the A417 across the M50 junction and on to the first roundabout on the edge of Ledbury. Turn here (13.5 miles). Retrace the route, turning right at the roundabout in Staunton (Care here). Finish beyond the old school buildings beyond Hartpury at the pull-in by a gate into the woods (grid reference 798234).

1. Start, out of H.Q turn right and right onto A417 start on left 200m - give 5 minutes.

- 2. Shout number as you pass timekeeper at finish
- 3. Avoid U turns in vicinity of start and finish
- 4. CTT strongly advise hard shell helmets and Rear flashing lights
- 5. After the Finish please hand in number & sign out to obtain drinks & refreshments.
- 6. Please stay after if you can, for the small presentation of prizes & refreshments.

*** PLEASE BE AWARE OF LARGE POT HOLES ABOUT 1/2 MILE FROM M50 JUNCTION ON THE WAY BACK. ALSO GENERAL ONES ALONG THE WAY, WHICH WE COME TO EXPECT NOW.

"KEEP YOU HEAD UP "Your safety is also your responsibility

H Q: - Maisemore Village Hall, Church Road (off A417) Maisemore, Gloucester. GL2 8JE

Maisemore Village Hall is about 1 $\frac{1}{2}$ miles north –west outside Gloucester. This will be open from about 8.30. Please do <u>NOT</u> wear cleats into the polished wood floor of the Hall.

Signing-on/off and numbers will be available at the HQ. Please call out your number for the timekeeper at the finish. Failure to do so could result in no time being accredited.

Safety:-

Please obey the rules of the road. Keep your head up! **No u-turns in the vicinity of the start and finish.** This is an 'A' road and should be treated with caution.

The TG Hall Handicap Cup will be awarded to the Fastest Gloucester City Rider on Handicap.

Prizes:

One prize, per rider (except team prize).

Overall:

Position	Seniors	V40	V50	V60	Ladies	
1st	£40	£20	£20	£20	£20	
2nd	£30	£10	£10	£10		
3rd	£25					

Team Prize x 3:

£15 per rider.

Good Luck & have a safe ride

Nigel Jones

Emergency numbers

07751 165705 & 07956434327

Bib	Start Time	Firstname	Lastname	Club
1	10:01:00	Vincent	Douglas	Gloucester City Cycling Club
2	10:02:00	lan	Connolly	Ludlow CC
3	10:03:00	Russell	Peace	Dursley Road Club
4	10:04:00	lan	Mountjoy	Bristol South Cycling Club
5	10:05:00	Niall	Foster	Cardiff Ajax CC
6	10:06:00	Julian	Bullas	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
7	10:07:00	Oliver	Dammone	Gloucester City Cycling Club
8	10:08:00	Joanne	Jago	Performance Cycles CC
9	10:09:00	Richard	Emery	Severn Road Club
10	10:10:00	michael	davis	Dursley Road Club
11	10:11:00	Peter	Errington	Gloucester City Cycling Club
12	10:12:00	russell	boon	Avonlea/Treasure RT
13	10:13:00	Gerry	Peppin	Corinium Cycle Club
14	10:14:00	Nick	Gurmin	Severn Road Club
15	10:15:00	Peter	Garnett	Swindon Road Club
16	10:16:00	Andrew	Shipton	Gloucester City Cycling Club
17	10:17:00	Chris	Broad-Drake	Swindon Road Club
18	10:18:00	Matthew	Hill	Gloucester City Cycling Club
19	10:19:00	Steven	Barber	VTTA West Group
20	10:20:00	Jay	Hookins	Velo Club Cycling
21	10:21:00	Luke	Smith	Bristol South Cycling Club
22	10:22:00	Andrew	Spearman	Chippenham & District Wheelers
23	10:23:00	Jim	Beales	Dursley Road Club
24	10:24:00	Guy	Preece	VeloVitesse/ALLCAP/James Barry/Johnson Controls – Hitachi
25	10:25:00	Paul	Coles	73Degrees CC
26	10:26:00	Mark	Ashurst	Northover VT / Rudy Project
27	10:27:00	tavis	walker	DRK Racing
28	10:28:00	Gerry	McGarr	Gloucester City Cycling Club
29	10:29:00	Brian	Glover	Swindon Road Club
30	10:30:00	Ben	Anstie	73Degrees CC
31	10:31:00	Gary	Rickards	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
32	10:32:00	Duncan	Webb	Team Echelon
33	10:33:00	Mathew	Bissett	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
34	10:34:00	lan	Wareing	Gloucester City Cycling Club
35	10:35:00	Simon	Coles	Northover VT / Rudy Project
36	10:36:00	Nicholas	Smale	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
37	10:37:00	James	Coleman	DRK Racing
38	10:38:00	Gordon	Scott	CC Weymouth
39	10:39:00	Kerry	Trigg	Ross on Wye & Dist CC
40	10:40:00	David	Janes	Veloton
41	10:41:00	Simon	Wix	VTTA (South Wales)
42	10:42:00	Stephen	Radmall	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club
43	10:43:00	Justin	Di Tommaso	Gloucester City Cycling Club
44	10:44:00	Stephen	White	Dursley Road Club
45	10:45:00	Les	Liddiard	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
46	10:46:00	James	Cook	Cycology Bikes
47	10:47:00	Peter	Habershon	Gloucester City Cycling Club